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WINNETKA PARK DISTRICT
REGULAR BOARD MEETING
Thursday, March 21, 2019
Community Room, 540 Hibbard Road
5:30 p.m.
AGENDA

Roll Call

Changes to the Agenda

February Financials*

Approval of March 21, 2019 Vouchers*

Remarks from Visitors

Approval of Minutes
a. Regular Park Board Meeting Minutes of February 28, 2019*
b. Closed Session Meeting Minutes of February 28, 2019*

Communications

New Business
a.  Winnetka Caucus Council Visit — Regan Murphy Parks Chairperson
b. NSSRA Building Resolution*
C. July 4 Fireworks Contract®
d. AYSO Affiliate Agreement”
e. Equipment Replacement - Grounds Master 3280-D 4WD*
f.  Maple Street Beach Boardwalk*

Unfinished Business
a. Off-Leash Dog Park
b. Policy Manual Chapters 1-4 (Second Reading/Adoption)*
c.  Winnetka Waterfront 2030 - Lakefront Master Plan
Matters of the Director
Board Liaison Reports
Remarks from Visitors
Staff Updates
Closed Session
The Board will enter Closed Session to discuss:
a. The purchase or lease of property. 5 ILCS 120/2(c)(5)

Return to Open Session

Adjournment



*Items included in packet

Persons with disabilities requiring reasonable accommodations to participate in meetings should contact John Shea, the Park District’s ADA Compliance Coordinator,
at the Park District’s Administrative Office by mail at 540 Hibbard Rd, Winnetka, IL, by phone at 847-501-2040, Monday - Friday from 8:30 a.m. to 5:00 p.m., or by
email to jshea@winpark.org at least 48 hours prior to the meeting. Requests for a qualified interpreter require five (5) working days advance notice.


mailto:jshea@winpark.org

FEBRUARY 2019 FINANCIAL SUMMARY
FOR ALL FUNDS COMBINED- UNAUDITED

Net Surplus/(Deficit) is $191,654 above year-to-date budget

e Revenues are $72,946 above year-to-date budget
e Operating Expenses are $160,465 below year-to-date budget
o (Capitals/Contracts Payable are $41,756 above year-to-date budget



Revenues are $72,946 above year-to-date budget:

e Total revenues are 103.9% of year-to-date budget

e Taxes are $116,488 below year-to-date budget

e Interest income is $20,372 above year-to-date budget and $23,298 above the 2018
year-to-date amount

e User Fees are $68,956 above year-to-date budget

e Rec Program Fees are $84,515 above year-to-date budget



Operating expenses are $160,465 or 12.2% below year-to-date budget:

e Salaries & Wages are $78,157 below year-to-date budget
» Parks are under budget by $22,128 for part-time staff
» Salaries in the Golf Fund are $35,670 below budget for maintenance workmen
part-time
e Supplies are a combined $61,080 below budget across all funds



Winnetka Park District
Capitals / Contracts Payable
As Of February, 2019

$100,000

Capitals/Contracts Payable are $41,756 above year-to-date budget:

e Capitals are $20,914 above budget
e Contracts Payable are $20,842 over budget due to distribution timing of loan payment



Winnetka Park District
Statement of Cash and Investments
For The Month Ended February 28, 2019

Bank Name Amount Annual
Rate
CASH
Petty Cash 1,750.00
Harris Bank - Holiday Savings 3,780.15
lllinois Funds 76,822.12  2.44%
N Corwin Fund 37,889.72 0.56%
Harris Bank - Operating 350,069.34
Harris - Money Market 1,100,090.65 0.45%
Harris Bank - Payroll 15,485.81
Total Cash 1,585,887.79
INVESTMENTS
Harris Bank - CD's 0.00
IPDLAF - Money Market 1,501,804.13 2.30%
IPDLAF - CD's 248,000.00 2.80%
IPDLAF - CD's 248,000.00 2.70%
IPDLAF - CD's 248,000.00 2.67%
IPDLAF - CD's 248,000.00 2.70%
IPDLAF - CD's 246,000.00 2.62%
IPDLAF - CD's 246,000.00 2.70%
North Shore Community Bank Max Safe Money Market 2,908,125.02 2.67%
North Shore Community Bank CD 1,241911.18 2.65%
Total Investments 7,135,840.33 2.41%

TOTAL CASH & INVESTMENTS 8,721,728.12



4 Winnetka Park District )

Revenue Analysis Dashboard As of O/PR2016
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4 Winnetka Park District )

Revenue Analysis Dashboard As of 0212812019 )
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Winnetka Park District

Expense Analysis Dashboard

YTD
As of 02/28/2019
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Winnetka Park District

Expense Analysis Dashboard

YTD

As of 02/28/2019
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Winnetka Park District
Other Metrics Dashboard As of O/PR2016
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VOUCHER LIST OF PAID BILLS FOR APPROVAL ON MAR 21, 2019

Winnetka Park District

By Vendor Name

Payment Dates 02/23/2019 - 03/15/2019

Vendor Name Payment Number Payable Number Account Number Description (Item) Amount
Vendor: 16550 - 4FX SPIRIT APPAREL
4FX SPIRIT APPAREL 102305 06-1806 27-2700-0000-52901 WEFSC JACKETS 107.59
Vendor 16550 - 4FX SPIRIT APPAREL Total: 107.59
Vendor: 00027 - A-1 PEST CONTROL, INC.
A-1 PEST CONTROL, INC. 102306 16851 20-2100-0000-54250 PEST CONTROL 75.00
A-1 PEST CONTROL, INC. 102306 17046 23-2300-0000-54250 PEST CONTROL 40.00
A-1 PEST CONTROL, INC. 102306 17047 27-2700-0000-54250 PEST CONTROL 40.00
A-1 PEST CONTROL, INC. 102306 17048 25-2500-0000-54250 PEST CONTROL 70.00
A-1 PEST CONTROL, INC. 102306 17049 10-1000-0000-54250 ADMIN PEST CONTROL 60.00
Vendor 00027 - A-1 PEST CONTROL, INC. Total: 285.00
Vendor: 00130 - ACUSHNET COMPANY
ACUSHNET COMPANY 102220 906978590 20-10700 Merchandise for Resale 122.00
ACUSHNET COMPANY 102220 906978590 20-2000-0000-47325 SALES DISCOUNT -6.10
ACUSHNET COMPANY 102220 906978590 20-2000-0000-57325 Merchandise for Resale 5.37
ACUSHNET COMPANY 102220 906991283 20-10700 Merchandise for Resale 906.00
ACUSHNET COMPANY 102220 906991283 20-2000-0000-47325 SALES DISCOUNT -45.30
ACUSHNET COMPANY 102220 906991283 20-2000-0000-57325 Merchandise for Resale 9.48
ACUSHNET COMPANY 102220 906995873 20-10700 Merchandise for Resale 1,624.00
ACUSHNET COMPANY 102220 906995873 20-2000-0000-47325 SALES DISCOUNT -81.20
ACUSHNET COMPANY 102220 906995873 20-2000-0000-57325 Merchandise for Resale 11.32
ACUSHNET COMPANY 102220 907006769 20-10700 Merchandise for Resale 9,036.00
ACUSHNET COMPANY 102220 907006769 20-2000-0000-47325 SALES DISCOUNT -451.80
ACUSHNET COMPANY 102220 907006769 20-2000-0000-57325 Merchandise for Resale 191.17
ACUSHNET COMPANY 102254 907031579 20-10700 Merchandise for Resale 757.50
ACUSHNET COMPANY 102254 907031579 20-2000-0000-47325 SALES DISCOUNT -15.15
ACUSHNET COMPANY 102254 907031579 20-2000-0000-57325 Merchandise for Resale 90.00
ACUSHNET COMPANY 102254 907031583 20-10700 Merchandise for Resale 444.00
ACUSHNET COMPANY 102254 907031583 20-2000-0000-47325 SALES DISCOUNT -8.88
ACUSHNET COMPANY 102254 907031583 20-2000-0000-57325 Merchandise for Resale 25.04
Vendor 00130 - ACUSHNET COMPANY Total: 12,613.45
Vendor: 00177 - AFLAC
AFLAC 102255 INV0010175 01-0100-0000-54051 CANCER/INTENSIVE CARE 693.56
INSURANCE
AFLAC 102255 INV0010175 01-21240 CANCER/INTENSIVE CARE 384.90
INSURANCE
AFLAC 102255 INV0010175 01-21260 CANCER/INTENSIVE CARE 300.24
INSURANCE
Vendor 00177 - AFLAC Total: 1,378.70
Vendor: 14540 - ALAN GRAHAM & ASSOCIATES
ALAN GRAHAM & ASSOCIATE 102256 INV0010164 23-2300-0000-52002 JAN PADDLE INSTRUCTION/ 16.35
SUPPLIES
ALAN GRAHAM & ASSOCIATE 102256 INV0010164 23-2300-0000-54250 JAN PADDLE INSTRUCTION/ 1,650.00
SUPPLIES
ALAN GRAHAM & ASSOCIATE 102307 INV0010183 23-2300-0000-54250 PADDLE INSTRUCTION - 1,900.00
FEBRUARY
Vendor 14540 - ALAN GRAHAM & ASSOCIATES Total: 3,566.35
Vendor: 13370 - ARC ILLINOIS
ARC ILLINOIS 102257 561L19030519 01-0200-0000-52015 PLOTTER/SCANNER 439.20
MAINTENANCE QUARTERLY
CONTRACT
ARC ILLINOIS 102257 56ILI9030519 01-0400-0000-54250 PLOTTER/SCANNER 267.00
MAINTENANCE QUARTERLY
CONTRACT
Vendor 13370 - ARC ILLINOIS Total: 706.20
3/14/2019 3:19:20 PM Page 1 of 17
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VOUCHER LIST OF PAID BILLS FOR APPROVAL ON

Payment Dates: 02/23/2019 - 03/15/2019

Vendor Name Payment Number Payable Number Account Number Description (Item) Amount
Vendor: 20747 - ARCO MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SALES
ARCO MECHANICAL EQUIPME 102258 17260 01-0300-0000-54250 GAS DETECTION SYSTEM 790.00
TESTING
Vendor 20747 - ARCO MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SALES Total: 790.00
Vendor: 07515 - ARTHUR CLESEN INC.
ARTHUR CLESEN INC. 102308 339985 20-2100-0000-52002 SUPPLIES ACCOUNT 118.50
Vendor 07515 - ARTHUR CLESEN INC. Total: 118.50
Vendor: 21305 - AT&T 708 Z90-0002 574 5
AT&T 708 790-0002 574 5 102221 INV0010140 20-2000-0000-56501 PHONES SERVICE-GOLF 492.31
Vendor 21305 - AT&T 708 Z90-0002 574 5 Total: 492.31
Vendor: 07535 - AT&T 847 784-9130 826 5
AT&T 847 784-9130 826 5 102222 847784913002 23-2300-0000-56501 PHONE SERVICE-PADDLE 211.11
Vendor 07535 - AT&T 847 784-9130 826 5 Total: 211.11
Vendor: 00341 - BESS HARDWARE & SPORTS
BESS HARDWARE & SPORTS 102309 FEB2019-1 20-2100-0000-52002 Supplies Account 105.93
BESS HARDWARE & SPORTS 102309 FEB2019 01-0400-0000-52002 PARKS SUPPLIES 20.12
BESS HARDWARE & SPORTS 102309 FEB2019 20-2000-0000-56001 GOLF FACILITY SUPPLIES 19.78
BESS HARDWARE & SPORTS 102309 FEB2019 20-2100-0000-52002 GOLF MTC SUPPLIES 27.87
BESS HARDWARE & SPORTS 102309 FEB2019 25-2500-0000-52515 LUBRICANT 4.49
BESS HARDWARE & SPORTS 102309 FEB2019 27-2700-0000-52002 ICE SUPPLIES 10.77
Vendor 00341 - BESS HARDWARE & SPORTS Total: 188.96
Vendor: 12620 - BMO CORP. MASTERCARD
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019-04 01-0400-0000-54005 STAFF LUNCH FOR 12 (CONF) 250.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019-05 01-0400-0000-54005 HOTEL STAY IPRA KELLIE 536.67
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019-06 01-0400-0000-54005 LODGING FOR IPRA CONF. 433.23
COSTA KUTULAS
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019-07 01-0400-0000-54005 REGISTRATION FOR | 245.00
LANDSCAPE SHOW
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019-12 27-2700-0000-52901 JV SYNCHRO SKATING 140.00
COMPETITION
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019-13 27-2700-0000-52901 SKATE USA COMPETITION 150.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019-34 20-2000-0000-54201 DIGITAL DISPLAY PLAYERS - 223.43
GOLF
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019-08 01-0400-0000-56001 DISPLAY SIGN HOLDERS 111.34
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019-09 01-0400-0000-52501 DIESEL FOR TRUCKS DURING 100.00
COLD SNAP
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019-15 20-2100-0000-54001 PROFESSIONAL DUES (MATT 200.00
AND MIKE)
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019-16 20-2100-0000-54001 PROFESSIONAL DUES (MATT 175.00
AND MIKE)
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019-35 10-1500-0000-54201 BANNERS - LAKEFRONT and IC 44.70
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019-35 27-2700-0000-54201 BANNERS - LAKEFRONT and IC 89.40
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019-01 01-0100-0000-52001 PORTABLE HEATERS 109.98
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019-18 10-1100-7845-54305 PRINCESSES FOR DADDY 300.00
DAUGHTER DATE NIGHT
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019-36 01-0200-0000-52011 Calemeo Annual Subscription 204.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019-37 01-0200-0000-54005 Online Training - Web 199.00
Development
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019-19 10-1000-0000-52901 RAINOUT LINE 2019 399.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019-20 10-1100-7845-52405 DECOR FOR DADDY 242.89
DAUGHTER DATE NIGHT
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019-38 10-1100-7843-52404 Concert Aframes - No Outside 137.25
Alcohol
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019-21 10-1100-7845-52405 PLATES & SILVERWARE FOR 362.62
DADDY DAUGHTER DATE
NIGHT
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019-22 10-1100-7845-54305 PHOTOBOOTH FOR DADDY 395.00
DAUGHTER DATE NIGHT
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019-39 01-0200-0000-52011 Giveaways 225.02
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019-10 01-0400-0000-56100 PLOW PARTS 123.50
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019-14 27-2700-0000-52901 JV TEAM TIGHTS 132.00
3/14/2019 3:19:20 PM Page 2 of 17
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VOUCHER LIST OF PAID BILLS FOR APPROVAL ON

Payment Dates: 02/23/2019 - 03/15/2019

Vendor Name Payment Number Payable Number Account Number Description (Item) Amount
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019-23 10-1500-0000-54250 DEPOSIT FOR LUAU 647.50
ENTERTAINMENT
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019-40 10-1000-0000-54201 SUMMER CAMP BANNERS 134.10
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019-41 10-1400-0000-54201 Beach Brochure 100.70
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019-41 10-1500-0000-54201 Beach Brochure 100.71
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019-41 10-1600-0000-54201 Beach Brochure 100.71
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019-24 10-1500-0000-52002 KEY CARDS FOR DOG BEACH 2,832.02
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019-31 10-1000-0000-54020 JOB POSTING 265.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019-32 10-1100-7841-52405 SUPPLIES FOR 5K-ARROWS 40.00
PAINT BIBS
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019-32 10-1100-7843-52405 SUPPLIES FOR 5K-ARROWS 253.58
PAINT BIBS
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019-02 01-0100-0000-52002 PAYROLL/AP CHECK & DIRECT 706.50
DEP STOCK
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019-03 01-0100-0000-54210 Nettime Solutions- Time and 366.00
Attendance
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019-25 10-1100-7605-54304 CAMP VISIT -- MOBILE GAME 550.00
TRUCK (DEPOSIT)
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019-26 10-1100-7765-54304 CAMP VISIT -- MOBILE GAME 375.00
TRUCK (DEPOSIT)
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019-27 10-1200-0000-54250 FIELD CREW JOB ON IPRA 165.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019-43 10-1100-7668-54304 CAMP FIELD TRIP -- FUNTOPIA 100.00
(DEPOSIT)
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019-28 10-1100-7668-54304 CAMP FIELD TRIP -- PUMP IT 300.00
UP (DEPOSIT)
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019-33 10-1100-7022-52401 TROPHIES FOR HL BBALL 1ST 302.25
AND 2ND PLACE
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019-33 10-1100-7027-52401 TROPHIES FOR HL BBALL 1ST 302.25
AND 2ND PLACE
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019-11 01-0400-0000-54005 LODGING FOR STAFF TRAININ 123.19
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019-17 20-2100-0000-52801 Equipment > $100 (Tank for 446.99
watering flowers)
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019-42 10-1100-7999-54201 Summer Camp Brochure 232.97
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019-29 10-1500-0000-52525 HIP PACKS W/ MASKS 596.50
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019-30 10-1100-7606-54304 CAMP FIELD TRIP -- 100.00
NORTHBROOK TEAMS
COURSE (DEP)
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 01-0100-0000-52001 OFFICE SUPPLIES 16.53
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 01-0100-0000-52002 STAFF SUPPLIES 42.65
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 01-0100-0000-52002 FOUNDATION RECRUITMENT 23.65
MEETING
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 01-0100-0000-52002 BENCH FOR BATHROOM 39.99
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 01-0100-0000-52501 GAS PUMP OUT OF SERVICE 12.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 01-0100-0000-52501 GAS PUMP OUT OF SERVICE 15.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 01-0100-0000-52501 GAS PUMP OUT OF SERVICE 30.76
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 01-0100-0000-54005 IPRA CONF BREAKFAST 6.97
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 01-0100-0000-54005 IPRA CONF HOTEL 426.78
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 01-0100-0000-54005 CERTIFICATION 60.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 01-0100-0000-54005 IPRA CONFERENCE HOTEL 324.12
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 01-0100-0000-54005 IPRA CONFERENCE 16.73
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 01-0100-0000-54260 STAFF IN SERVICE 32.50
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 01-0100-0000-54260 STAFF IN SERVICE 20.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 01-0100-0000-56100 OIL FOR SHREDDER 95.60
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 01-0200-0000-52001 CHICAGO TRIBUNE 7.96
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 01-0200-0000-52011 STOCK IMAGES 29.99
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 01-0200-0000-52011 STOCK FOOTAGE FOR VIDEO 22.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 01-0200-0000-52011 SHIPPING LABELS 40.69
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 01-0200-0000-52011 MARKETING AUTOMATION 85.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 01-0200-0000-52011 ADOBE CAPTIVATE 31.86
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 01-0200-0000-52011 PAPER 16.08
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 01-0200-0000-52025 MAILING SUPPLIES 20.98
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 01-0200-0000-52090 IPPRA CONF HOTEL 314.78
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VOUCHER LIST OF PAID BILLS FOR APPROVAL ON

Payment Dates: 02/23/2019 - 03/15/2019

Vendor Name Payment Number Payable Number Account Number Description (Item) Amount
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 01-0200-0000-52090 BOARD MEETING 97.50
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 01-0200-0000-54005 IPRA CONFERENCE HOTEL 324.12
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 01-0200-0000-54005 IRPA CONF HOTEL 822.84
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 01-0200-0000-54260 STAFF IN SERVICE 86.51
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 01-0400-0000-52002 PLUG EXTENSION 16.95
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 01-0400-0000-52002 BAGLES & COFFE FOR LFMP 62.07
MEETING
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 01-0400-0000-52002 CASTER FOR ROLLING FILE CA 31.60
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 01-0400-0000-52501 DIESEL FUEL (PUMPS FROZEN) 73.07
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 01-0400-0000-54005 DINNER FOR STAFF TRAINING 36.35
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 01-0400-0000-54005 TOLLS FOR TRAINING 5.30
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 01-0400-0000-54005 LUCH FOR STAFF TRAINING 22.63
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 01-0400-0000-54005 TOLLS FOR TRAINING 7.80
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 01-0400-0000-54005 CREDIT FOR IPRA PARKING -35.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 01-0400-0000-54005 BREAKFAST FOR STAFF 27.21
TRAINING
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 01-0400-0000-54005 TOLLS FOR TRAINING 2.40
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 10-1000-0000-52002 STAFF GOING AWAY PARTY 63.06
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 10-1000-0000-54005 IPRA CONF EXPENSE 15.03
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 10-1000-0000-54005 IPRA CONFERENCE EXPENSE 14.86
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 10-1000-0000-54005 IPRA CONF EXPENSE 14.19
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 10-1000-0000-54005 IPRA CONF HOTEL 251.62
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 10-1000-0000-54005 CONF HOTEL-TOBY & GREG 358.82
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 10-1000-0000-54005 IPRA CONF EXPENSE 7.52
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 10-1000-0000-54005 IPRA CONFERENCE 8.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 10-1000-0000-54005 IPRA CONFERENCE 498.82
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 10-1000-0000-54005 IPRA CONF EXPENSE 12.90
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 10-1000-0000-54005 IPRA CONF EXPENSE 70.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 10-1000-0000-54201 PAPER 16.08
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 10-1100-7022-52401 KEY HOLDERS 6.98
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 10-1100-7027-52401 KEY HOLDERS 6.99
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 10-1100-7843-52405 EGG HUNT PRIZES 53.69
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 10-1100-7845-52405 DD DATE NIGHT SUPPLIES 96.82
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 10-1100-7845-52405 DD DATE NIGHT SUPPLIES 49.93
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 10-1100-7999-54201 LEAD LIST 25.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 10-1100-7999-54201 FACEBOOK AD 1.99
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 10-1100-7999-54201 MS DATE NIGHT AD 34.08
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 10-1100-7999-54201 SUMMER CAMP AD 64.92
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 10-1100-7999-54201 FACEBOOK AD 99.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 10-1100-7999-54201 PAPER 13.66
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 10-1200-0000-52002 CAR COVERS FOR TRUCK 23.90
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 10-1500-0000-52002 BINDERS FOR LAKEFRONT 38.98
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 20-2000-0000-52006 STATE LIQUOR LICENSE-GOLF 8.23
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 20-2000-0000-52006 STATE LIQUOR LICENSE-GOLF 350.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 20-2000-0000-54201 PAPER 16.08
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 20-2000-0000-54201 LEAD LIST 25.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 20-2000-0000-54201 PAPER 33.97
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 20-2100-0000-54001 PROFESSIONAL DUES 345.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 20-2100-0000-54005 CONFERENCE TRAVEL 20.48
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 20-2100-0000-54005 WORKSHOP 25.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 20-2100-0000-54005 CONFERENCE TRAVEL EXPENS 25.40
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 20-2100-0000-54005 CONFERENCE EXPENSE-MIKE 78.58
& MATT
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 20-2100-0000-54005 CONFERENCE TRAVEL EXPENS 13.78
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 20-2100-0000-54005 CONFERENCE EXPENSE-MIKE 57.57
& MATT
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 20-2100-0000-54005 CONFERENCE TRAVEL 9.82
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 20-2100-0000-54005 CONFERENCE TRAVEL 13.48
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 20-2100-0000-54005 CONFERENCE EXPENSE-MIKE 55.68
& MATT
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Payment Dates: 02/23/2019 - 03/15/2019

Vendor Name Payment Number Payable Number Account Number Description (Item) Amount
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 20-2100-0000-54005 CONFERENCE EXPENSE-MIKE 60.50
& MATT
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 20-2100-0000-54005 CONFERENCE TRAVEL 14.72
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 20-2100-0000-54005 CONFERENCE TRAVEL EXPENS 9.65
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 20-2100-0000-54005 CONFERENCE TRAVEL 14.42
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 20-2100-0000-54005 CONFERENCE EXPENSE-MIKE 51.57
& MATT
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 20-2100-0000-54005 CONFERENCE EXPENSE-MIKE 64.42
& MATT
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 20-2100-0000-54005 CONFERENCE TRAVEL 14.56
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 20-2100-0000-56001 GOLF MTC FACILITY REPAIRS 29.36
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 25-2500-0000-52002 TEACHING CART STORAGE 91.50
TRAY
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 25-2500-0000-54201 LEAD LIST 25.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 25-2500-0000-54201 PAPER 16.09
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 25-2500-0000-54201 PAPER 13.65
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 27-2700-0000-52001 OFFICE SUPPLIES 71.85
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 27-2700-0000-52002 ICE SUPPLIES 26.99
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 27-2700-0000-52002 IPAD FOR RINK 348.99
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 27-2700-0000-52901 ICE SPECIAL EVENT SUPPLIES 45.89
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 27-2700-0000-52901 ICE SPECIAL EVENT SUPPLIES 63.97
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 27-2700-0000-52901 ICE SPECIAL EVENT SUPPLIES 56.47
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 27-2700-0000-52901 ICE SPECIAL EVENT SUPPLIES 51.75
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 27-2700-0000-52901 ICE SPECIAL EVENT SUPPLIES 51.33
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 27-2700-0000-52901 ICE SPECIAL EVENT SUPPLIES 45.89
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 27-2700-0000-54201 LEAD LIST 25.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 27-2700-0000-54201 PAPER 16.08
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 102259 FEB2019 27-2700-0000-54201 PAPER 13.66
Vendor 12620 - BMO CORP. MASTERCARD Total: 22,132.19
Vendor: 21464 - BRUCE CARLSEN
BRUCE CARLSEN 102223 INV0010150 10-1100-7022-54301 B-BALL REF 93.00
BRUCE CARLSEN 102223 INV0010150 10-1100-7027-54301 B-BALL REF 186.00
Vendor 21464 - BRUCE CARLSEN Total: 279.00
Vendor: 00633 - BUILDERS CHICAGO CORPORATION
BUILDERS CHICAGO CORPORA 102262 77398 01-0300-0000-56100 GARAGE DOOR REPAIR - 160.00
PARKS SERVICE CENTER
Vendor 00633 - BUILDERS CHICAGO CORPORATION Total: 160.00
Vendor: 06740 - BURRIS EQUIPMENT
BURRIS EQUIPMENT 102263 RI97771 01-0400-0000-54250 TRACK SKIDSTEER FOR CROW 1,494.00
ISLAND
BURRIS EQUIPMENT 102310 PS20780 20-2100-0000-56200 VEHICLE R&M 1,529.61
Vendor 06740 - BURRIS EQUIPMENT Total: 3,023.61
Vendor: 00770 - CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY
CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY 102264 930017816 20-10700 CREDIT MEMO-GOLF -1,695.25
CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY 102264 930033249 20-10700 CREDIT MEMO-GOLF -1,999.82
CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY 102264 930043066 20-10700 Merchandise for Resale 1,238.30
CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY 102264 930043066 20-2000-0000-57325 Merchandise for Resale 18.73
CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY 102264 930071592 20-10700 Merchandise for Resale 1,948.80
CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY 102264 930071592 20-2000-0000-57325 Merchandise for Resale 27.67
CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY 102264 930074515 20-10700 Merchandise for Resale 532.00
CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY 102264 930074515 20-2000-0000-57325 Merchandise for Resale 19.50
Vendor 00770 - CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY Total: 89.93
Vendor: 21417 - CHICAGO LOVES DANCE INC
CHICAGO LOVES DANCE INC 102311 W3819 27-2700-0000-52901 WFSC EVENT - DANCE PARTY 175.00
CHICAGO LOVES DANCE INC 102311 W310 10-1100-7810-54305 DANCE BIRTHDAY PARTY 175.00
Vendor 21417 - CHICAGO LOVES DANCE INC Total: 350.00
Vendor: 00993 - COMCAST
COMCAST 102224 3317FEB2019 20-2000-0000-54250 CABLE TV-GOLF 69.45
COMCAST 102265 3267FEB2019 27-2700-0000-54250 CABLE TV-ICE 19.99
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COMCAST 102312 4128MAR2019 25-2500-0000-54250 CABLE TV-TENNIS 190.06
COMCAST 102265 0868MAR2019 10-1500-0000-54250 INTERNET SERVICE-TOWER 106.85
COMCAST 102265 4518MAR2019 23-2300-0000-54250 INTERNET SERVICE-PADDLE 204.90
COMCAST 102265 4518MAR2019 27-2700-0000-54250 CABLE TV-ICE 107.37
COMCAST 102312 4516MAR2019 25-2400-0000-54250 INTERNET SERVICE-TENNIS 241.85
Vendor 00993 - COMCAST Total: 940.47
Vendor: 01000 - COMED
COMED 102225 INV0010143 01-0400-0000-56530 ELECTRICITY-PARKS 24.46
Vendor 01000 - COMED Total: 24.46
Vendor: 06007 - COVERALL NORTH AMERICA,
COVERALL NORTH AMERICA, 102266 1010634431 01-0100-0000-54250 2019 MONTHLY ADMIN 349.00
CLEANING SERVICE
COVERALL NORTH AMERICA, 102266 1010634431 10-1000-0000-54250 2019 MONTHLY ADMIN 349.00
CLEANING SERVICE
Vendor 06007 - COVERALL NORTH AMERICA, Total: 698.00
Vendor: 16270 - CTUC
CTuC 102267 47-19 25-2500-0000-54250 USTA TOURNAMENT REF 255.00
Vendor 16270 - CTUC Total: 255.00
Vendor: 22241 - DAVID MANNA
DAVID MANNA 102226 INV0010151 10-1100-7027-54301 B-BALL REF 93.00
Vendor 22241 - DAVID MANNA Total: 93.00
Vendor: 22109 - DE LAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC
DE LAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL 102313 62738077 01-0100-0000-56100 2019 COPIER LEASE - APRIL 1,976.65
Vendor 22109 - DE LAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC Total: 1,976.65
Vendor: 22354 - DEBBIE YAKIMISKY
DEBBIE YAKIMISKY 102227 INV0010152 10-1100-7027-54301 B-BALL REF 186.00
Vendor 22354 - DEBBIE YAKIMISKY Total: 186.00
Vendor: 21955 - DIEGO LARCO
DIEGO LARCO 102228 INV0010153 10-1100-7022-54301 B-BALL REF 279.00
Vendor 21955 - DIEGO LARCO Total: 279.00
Vendor: 21960 - EMPIRE COOLER SERVICE, INC
EMPIRE COOLER SERVICE, INC 102314 242777 20-2000-0000-54255 Contract Services Clubhouse 125.00
Vendor 21960 - EMPIRE COOLER SERVICE, INC Total: 125.00
Vendor: 21701 - EXCALIBUR TECHNOLOGY
EXCALIBUR TECHNOLOGY 102268 176759 01-0100-0000-54210 APR EXCALIBUR SERVICES 369.00
Vendor 21701 - EXCALIBUR TECHNOLOGY Total: 369.00
Vendor: 00345 - FEDERAL WITHHOLDING TAX
FEDERAL WITHHOLDING TAX  DFT0003638 INV0010171 01-21200 Federal Withholding 13,702.18
FEDERAL WITHHOLDING TAX  DFT0003640 INV0010173 33-21220 FICA Withholding 19,259.92
FEDERAL WITHHOLDING TAX  DFT0003641 INV0010174 33-21220 Medicare Withholding 4,504.36
Vendor 00345 - FEDERAL WITHHOLDING TAX Total: 37,466.46
Vendor: 00412 - FERRARO SMALL ENGINE
FERRARO SMALL ENGINE 102315 10162 20-2100-0000-56100 PARTS 62.00
Vendor 00412 - FERRARO SMALL ENGINE Total: 62.00
Vendor: 05823 - FOREST AWARDS & ENGRAVING
FOREST AWARDS & ENGRAVI 102269 84532 27-2700-0000-52002 MAGNETIC BADGES-ICE 33.40
FOREST AWARDS & ENGRAVI 102269 84695 01-0200-0000-52002 MAGNETIC BADGES 15.85
Vendor 05823 - FOREST AWARDS & ENGRAVING Total: 49.25
Vendor: 03250 - GLENBROOK AUTO PARTS
GLENBROOK AUTO PARTS 102270 209894 01-0400-0000-56100 PLOW PARTS 131.38
GLENBROOK AUTO PARTS 102270 209966 01-0400-0000-56100 BATTERY #35A 120.91
GLENBROOK AUTO PARTS 102270 210076 01-0400-0000-56200 AIR FILTERS #44 110.33
GLENBROOK AUTO PARTS 102270 210084 01-0400-0000-52505 LUBRICANT 40.93
GLENBROOK AUTO PARTS 102316 211142 20-2100-0000-56200 VEHICLE R&M 66.16
GLENBROOK AUTO PARTS 102270 210870 01-0300-0000-52002 SUPPLIES 11.88
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GLENBROOK AUTO PARTS 102270 210870 01-0300-0000-56200 SUPPLIES 13.15
Vendor 03250 - GLENBROOK AUTO PARTS Total: 494.74
Vendor: 01697 - GOLF CORE
GOLF CORE 102271 272776 20-2000-0000-52006 Supplies Clubhouse 455.00
Vendor 01697 - GOLF CORE Total: 455.00
Vendor: 01727 - GRAINGER
GRAINGER 102272 9087763810 01-0400-0000-56001 FACILILY REPAIRS 47.50
GRAINGER 102272 9087763810 10-1000-0000-56001 FACILILY REPAIRS 39.62
GRAINGER 102229 9088043386 27-2700-0000-56001 NEW FAUCET WOMENS 517.45
RESTROOM
GRAINGER 102272 9092363424 27-2700-0000-56001 FACILITY REPAIRS 2.60
GRAINGER 102272 9095135316 27-2700-0000-56001 FACILITY REPAIRS 41.35
GRAINGER 102272 9100428730 01-0300-0000-56100 EQUIPMENT REPAIRS 76.02
Vendor 01727 - GRAINGER Total: 724.54
Vendor: 01170 - GRAND FOOD CENTER
GRAND FOOD CENTER 102230 62598Feb2019 25-2500-0000-52002 SUPPLIES 7.78
GRAND FOOD CENTER 102273 FEB2019 10-1100-7810-52405 B-DAY PARTY CAKES 35.78
GRAND FOOD CENTER 102273 FEB2019 10-1100-7810-52405 B-DAY PARTY CAKES 35.78
GRAND FOOD CENTER 102273 FEB2019 10-1100-7810-52405 B-DAY PARTY CAKES 34.99
GRAND FOOD CENTER 102273 FEB2019 10-1100-7810-52405 B-DAY PARTY CAKES 26.12
GRAND FOOD CENTER 102273 FEB2019 10-1100-7810-52405 B-DAY PARTY CAKES 34.99
GRAND FOOD CENTER 102273 FEB2019 10-1100-7810-52405 B-DAY PARTY CAKES 34.99
GRAND FOOD CENTER 102273 FEB2019 10-1100-7810-52405 B-DAY PARTY CAKES 34.99
Vendor 01170 - GRAND FOOD CENTER Total: 245.42
Vendor: 22357 - GREEN CLIMBER OF NORTH AMERICA
GREEN CLIMBER OF NORTHA 102274 390 01-0400-0000-54250 GREEN CLIMBER MACHINE 1,900.00
CROW ISLAND
Vendor 22357 - GREEN CLIMBER OF NORTH AMERICA Total: 1,900.00
Vendor: 07660 - HEALTH CARE SERVICE CORPORATION
HEALTH CARE SERVICE CORPO 102231 INV0010144 01-0100-0000-54051 HEALTH INSURANCE-MARCH 50,652.46
2019
Vendor 07660 - HEALTH CARE SERVICE CORPORATION Total: 50,652.46
Vendor: 09930 - HERITAGE-CRYSTAL CLEAN
HERITAGE-CRYSTAL CLEAN 102275 15552292 01-0300-0000-54250 PARTS CLEANER 495.47
Vendor 09930 - HERITAGE-CRYSTAL CLEAN Total: 495.47
Vendor: 01907 - HIGHLAND PARK FORD
HIGHLAND PARK FORD 102276 110214 01-0400-0000-56200 REPAIRS # 15 168.00
Vendor 01907 - HIGHLAND PARK FORD Total: 168.00
Vendor: 01947 - HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVIC 102232 Feb2019-01 01-0400-0000-52002 ELECTRIC HEATERS AND 219.83
SNOW SHOVELS
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVIC 102232 Feb2019 01-0400-0000-56001 FACILITY REPAIRS 63.68
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVIC 102232 Feb2019 01-0400-0000-56001 FACILITY REPAIRS 53.07
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVIC 102232 Feb2019 20-2100-0000-52002 GOLF MTC SUPPLIES 59.97
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVIC 102232 Feb2019 25-2500-0000-52002 TENNIS SUPPLIES 18.92
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVIC 102232 Feb2019-02 01-0400-0000-56001 SPACE HEATERS 115.50
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVIC 102232 Feb2019-03 01-0300-0000-52801 CORDLESS DRILL 249.00
Vendor 01947 - HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES Total: 779.97
Vendor: 21067 - HOT SHOTS SPORTS
HOT SHOTS SPORTS 102233 INV0010158 10-1100-7020-54301 FINAL PAYMENT FOR TRAVEL 2,359.50
BASKETBALL
HOT SHOTS SPORTS 102233 INV0010158 10-1100-7025-54301 FINAL PAYMENT FOR TRAVEL 2,887.50
BASKETBALL
Vendor 21067 - HOT SHOTS SPORTS Total: 5,247.00
Vendor: 00350 - ICMA RETIREMENT TRUST-457
ICMA RETIREMENT TRUST-45 DFT0003634 INV0010166 01-21235 457K Contribution 1,620.00
Vendor 00350 - ICMA RETIREMENT TRUST-457 Total: 1,620.00
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Vendor: 22303 - IDES
IDES 102277 INV0010176 35-3500-0000-54070 UNEMPLOYMENT-4TH QTR 5,533.00
2018
Vendor 22303 - IDES Total: 5,533.00
Vendor: 00407 - IDLEWOOD ELECTRIC SUPPLY
IDLEWOOD ELECTRIC SUPPLY 102278 521414 20-2000-0000-56001 FACILITY REPAIRS 28.95
Vendor 00407 - IDLEWOOD ELECTRIC SUPPLY Total: 28.95
Vendor: 05745 - IL DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
IL DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 102279 INV0010177 20-2000-0000-54990 SALES TAX-FEB 2019 32.00
IL DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 102279 INV0010177 23-2300-0000-54990 SALES TAX-FEB 2019 3.00
IL DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 102279 INV0010177 25-2500-0000-54990 SALES TAX-FEB 2019 94.00
Vendor 05745 - IL DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE Total: 129.00
Vendor: 00410 - IL DEPT OF REVENUE
IL DEPT OF REVENUE DFT0003637 INV0010170 01-21210 State Withholding 6,241.61
Vendor 00410 - IL DEPT OF REVENUE Total: 6,241.61
Vendor: 12390 - ILLINOIS CHILD SUPPORT
ILLINOIS CHILD SUPPORT 102280 INV0010169 01-21298 1709700/17-D000104 461.54
Vendor 12390 - ILLINOIS CHILD SUPPORT Total: 461.54
Vendor: 00347 - IMRF
IMRF 102317 INV0010186 33-21215 PAYMENT - FEBRUARY 2019 36,220.98
Vendor 00347 - IMRF Total: 36,220.98
Vendor: 02103 - INTEGRA CLEANING & MTC
INTEGRA CLEANING & MTC 102318 WPDPCFEB2019 23-2300-0000-54250 PADDLE HUT CLEANING 968.00
Vendor 02103 - INTEGRA CLEANING & MTC Total: 968.00
Vendor: 21368 - JAY BACH
JAY BACH 102234 INV0010154 10-1100-7027-54301 B-BALL REF 93.00
Vendor 21368 - JAY BACH Total: 93.00
Vendor: 05892 - JAY ZIMMERMAN
JAY ZIMMERMAN 102235 INV0010163 10-1100-7022-54301 B-BALL REF 186.00
JAY ZIMMERMAN 102235 INV0010163 10-1100-7027-54301 B-BALL REF 186.00
Vendor 05892 - JAY ZIMMERMAN Total: 372.00
Vendor: 01345 - JC LICHT
JC LICHT 102281 19077504 10-1500-0000-56100 SUPPLIES 39.49
Vendor 01345 - JC LICHT Total: 39.49
Vendor: 21851 - JILL ZIMBLER
JILL ZIMBLER 102319 INV0010187 27-2700-0000-52901 WFSC EVENT SUPPLIES 18.52
Vendor 21851 - JILL ZIMBLER Total: 18.52
Vendor: 02220 - JORSON & CARLSON CO., INC
JORSON & CARLSON CO., INC 102236 0574260 27-2700-0000-56200 BLADE SHARPENING 76.59
JORSON & CARLSON CO., INC 102282 0575078 27-2700-0000-56200 BLADE SHARPENING 41.17
Vendor 02220 - JORSON & CARLSON CO., INC Total: 117.76
Vendor: 22356 - LAKESHORE RECYCLING SYSTEMS
LAKESHORE RECYCLING SYSTE 102320 4106632 20-2100-0000-54250 Dumpsters Yardwaste 1,100.00
(Contract Services)
Vendor 22356 - LAKESHORE RECYCLING SYSTEMS Total: 1,100.00
Vendor: 22092 - LONNIE SPRINGMAN
LONNIE SPRINGMAN 102237 INV0010155 10-1100-7022-54301 B-BALL REF 62.00
Vendor 22092 - LONNIE SPRINGMAN Total: 62.00
Vendor: 11465 - LOWE'S BUSINESS ACCOUNT
LOWE'S BUSINESS ACCOUNT 102283 FEB2019-01 01-0400-0000-52002 PLUMBING PARTS AND 25.64
SUPPLIES
LOWE'S BUSINESS ACCOUNT 102283 FEB2019-01 01-0400-0000-52810 PLUMBING PARTS AND 40.83
SUPPLIES
LOWE'S BUSINESS ACCOUNT 102283 FEB2019-01 27-2700-0000-56001 PLUMBING PARTS AND 34.17
SUPPLIES
LOWE'S BUSINESS ACCOUNT 102283 SUPPLIES 01-0400-0000-52002 PAINT BRUSHES 17.07
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LOWE'S BUSINESS ACCOUNT 102283 SUPPLIES 01-0400-0000-52002 PARKS SUPPLIES 92.53
LOWE'S BUSINESS ACCOUNT 102283 SUPPLIES 01-0400-0000-52515 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 51.93
LOWE'S BUSINESS ACCOUNT 102283 SUPPLIES 01-0400-0000-52525 LATEX GLOVES 6.64
LOWE'S BUSINESS ACCOUNT 102283 SUPPLIES 01-0400-0000-56001 FACILITY REPAIRS 47.35
LOWE'S BUSINESS ACCOUNT 102283 SUPPLIES 01-0400-0000-56001 FACILITY REPAIRS 38.39
LOWE'S BUSINESS ACCOUNT 102283 SUPPLIES 25-2500-0000-56001 TENNIS FACILITY REPAIRS 23.42
Vendor 11465 - LOWE'S BUSINESS ACCOUNT Total: 377.97
Vendor: 02720 - MAGAZINE SERVICE COMPANY
MAGAZINE SERVICE COMPAN 102284 73070 20-2000-0000-52030 PUBLICATIONS 46.90
Vendor 02720 - MAGAZINE SERVICE COMPANY Total: 46.90
Vendor: 21134 - MICKEY'S LINEN
MICKEY'S LINEN 102285 1276145 25-2500-0000-54250 TOWEL SERVICE 96.50
Vendor 21134 - MICKEY'S LINEN Total: 96.50
Vendor: 21467 - MORRIS SCHWARTZ
MORRIS SCHWARTZ 102238 INV0010156 10-1100-7027-54301 SOFTBALL UMPIRE 93.00
Vendor 21467 - MORRIS SCHWARTZ Total: 93.00
Vendor: 00348 - NCPERS GROUP LIFE INS.
NCPERS GROUP LIFE INS. 102286 3320032019 01-21230 VOLUNTARY LIFE INSURANCE- 32.00
MAR 2019
Vendor 00348 - NCPERS GROUP LIFE INS. Total: 32.00
Vendor: 22051 - NONSTOP DANCING
NONSTOP DANCING 102321 1083 27-2700-0000-52901 SYNCHRO DRESSES 495.00
Vendor 22051 - NONSTOP DANCING Total: 495.00
Vendor: 08070 - NORTH SHORE GAS
NORTH SHORE GAS 102239 INV0010159 10-1300-0000-56550 NATURAL GAS SERVICE- 369.20
OUTDOOR ICE
NORTH SHORE GAS 102239 INV0010160 20-2000-0000-56550 NATURAL GAS SERVICE-GOLF 100.18
NORTH SHORE GAS 102239 INV0010161 20-2000-0000-56550 NATURAL GAS SERVICE-GOLF 1,183.70
NORTH SHORE GAS 102239 INV0010162 01-0400-0000-56550 NATURAL GAS SERVICE-PARKS 32.10
Vendor 08070 - NORTH SHORE GAS Total: 1,685.18
Vendor: 03400 - NORTHFIELD HEATING & AIR
NORTHFIELD HEATING & AIR 102287 001371 01-0300-0000-56100 HEATER REPAIR - PARKS 304.00
SERVICE CENTER
Vendor 03400 - NORTHFIELD HEATING & AIR Total: 304.00
Vendor: 05973 - PACT ADMINISTRATIVE
PACT ADMINISTRATIVE 102288 INV0010179 01-0100-0000-54051 ADMIN FEES-FEB & MAR 2019 492.00
Vendor 05973 - PACT ADMINISTRATIVE Total: 492.00
Vendor: 05974 - PACT ADMINISTRATIVE
PACT ADMINISTRATIVE 102240 INV0010145 01-0100-0000-54051 HRA MEDICAL FUNDED 4,961.34
2/22/19
PACT ADMINISTRATIVE 102289 INV0010180 01-0100-0000-54051 HRA MEDICAL CLAIMS FUNDE 5,202.71
PACT ADMINISTRATIVE 102322 INV0010188 01-0100-0000-54051 HRA MEDICAL CLAIMS FUNDE 1,759.70
Vendor 05974 - PACT ADMINISTRATIVE Total: 11,923.75
Vendor: 12560 - PAUL SCHWARTZ
PAUL SCHWARTZ 102241 INV0010146 27-2700-0000-52901 FUN EVENT SUPPLIES 17.67
PAUL SCHWARTZ 102241 INV0010146 27-2700-0000-52901 BDAY PARTY SUPPLIES 18.98
Vendor 12560 - PAUL SCHWARTZ Total: 36.65
Vendor: 03575 - PDRMA
PDRMA 102290 1551723823 35-3500-0000-54005 SAFETY SEMINAR-DAN 35.00
PDRMA 102290 1549984400 01-0400-0000-54005 PLAYGROUND TRAINING 300.00
SEMINAR
PDRMA 102290 1551291055 35-3500-0000-54005 SEMINAR 45.00
PDRMA 102290 1551449426 01-0300-0000-54005 SECURITY SEMINAR-ANDREW 45.00
PDRMA 102290 1551450426 35-3500-0000-54005 SECURITY SEMINAR-GREG F 45.00
Vendor 03575 - PDRMA Total: 470.00
3/14/2019 3:19:20 PM Page 9 of 17
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VOUCHER LIST OF PAID BILLS FOR APPROVAL ON

Vendor Name Payment Number

Vendor: 03577 - PEBSCO
PEBSCO DFT0003635

Vendor: 06345 - PENDELTON TURF SUPPLY INC
PENDELTON TURF SUPPLY INC 102323
PENDELTON TURF SUPPLY INC 102323

Vendor: 02260 - PING

PING 102324
PING 102324
PING 102324
PING 102324
PING 102324
PING 102324
PING 102324
PING 102324
PING 102324
PING 102324
PING 102324
PING 102324
PING 102324
PING 102324
PING 102324
PING 102324
PING 102324
PING 102324
PING 102324
PING 102324
PING 102324
Vendor: 15245 - PRESTO-X

PRESTO-X 102242
Vendor: 21728 - RAINOUT LINE
RAINOUT LINE 102291

Vendor: 03821 - RAMROD DISTRIBUTORS

RAMROD DISTRIBUTORS 102325
Vendor: 03861 - REINDERS, INC.
REINDERS, INC. 102326
REINDERS, INC. 102326
REINDERS, INC. 102326
Vendor: 22229 - RETHYNC

RETHYNC 102292

Vendor: 08135 - RICHARD M. SCHRAM

RICHARD M. SCHRAM 102293
Vendor: 03940 - RMC, INC.

RMC, INC. 102294
RMC, INC. 102294

Vendor: 13600 - RUDIG TROPHIES

RUDIG TROPHIES

102243

Payable Number

INV0010167

8818
8818

14325354
14349389
14430087
14430087
14451548
14540740
14575986
14575986
14575986
14579471
14579471
14579471
14583733
14583733
14583733
14583734
14583734
14583734
14587037
14587037
14587037

2195353

1568

775402

1770081-00
1770081-01
1770503-00

INV-0029

INV0010181

SI12074674
SI12074958

63690

Payment Dates: 02/23/2019 - 03/15/2019

Account Number Description (Item)

01-21235 457K Contribution
Vendor 03577 - PEBSCO Total:

20-2100-0000-52002 SUPPLIES ACCOUNT
20-2100-0000-56200 VEHICLE R&M
Vendor 06345 - PENDELTON TURF SUPPLY INC Total:

20-10700
20-10700
20-10700
20-2000-0000-47325
20-10700
20-10700
20-10700
20-2000-0000-47325
20-2000-0000-57325
20-10700
20-2000-0000-47325
20-2000-0000-57325
20-10700
20-2000-0000-47325
20-2000-0000-57325
20-10700
20-2000-0000-47325
20-2000-0000-57325
20-10700
20-2000-0000-47325
20-2000-0000-57325

20-2000-0000-54255

20-2000-0000-54255

20-2100-0000-56200

CREDIT MEMO-GOLF
CREDIT MEMO-GOLF
CREDIT MEMO-GOLF
CREDIT MEMO-GOLF
CREDIT MEMO-GOLF
SALES REBATE
Merchandise for Resale
SALES DISCOUNT
Merchandise for Resale
Merchandise for Resale
DISCOUNT
Merchandise for Resale
Merchandise for Resale
DISCOUNT
Merchandise for Resale
Merchandise for Resale
DISCOUNT
Merchandise for Resale
Merchandise for Resale
DISCOUNT
Merchandise for Resale

Vendor 02260 - PING Total:

Contract Services Clubhouse

Vendor 15245 - PRESTO-X Total:

Contract Services Clubhouse

VEHICLE R&M

Vendor 21728 - RAINOUT LINE Total:

Vendor 03821 - RAMROD DISTRIBUTORS Total:

20-2100-0000-56200
20-2100-0000-56100
20-2100-0000-56200

01-0100-0000-54210

01-0400-0000-54005
